

The London Gazette

Bublished by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper at the Post Office

THURSDAY, 13th JANUARY 1994

State Intelligence

CROWN OFFICE

House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW 10th January 1994

The QUEEN has been pleased by Warrant under Her Royal Sign Manual dated the 10th day of January 1994, to appoint Neil Patrick Heley, Esquire, to be a Stipendiary Magistrate for Norfolk with effect from 18th January 1994.

(3 ST)

C. I. P. Denver

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

THE EUROPEAN ADVANCED LEAD ACID CONSORTIUM

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 Notice is hereby given, pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping documents of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated:

Name of Grouping: THE EUROPEAN ADVANCED LEAD ACIÓ CONSORTIUM EEIG.

Number of Grouping: GE61.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Description of Documents Received: 12 forms EEIG, three appointing corporate managers acting jointly and 12 forms EEIG, three appointing managers' representatives acting jointly.

Date of Receipt: 24th November 1993.

D. Durham, Registrar of Companies England and Wales, Cardiff.

LIAISON D'ETRE

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice hs hereby given, purusant to regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, that the following European Economic Interest Grouping, whose official address is in Great Britain has been formed:

Name of Grouping: LIAISON D'ETRE EEIG.

Registration No. of Grouping: GE64.

Date of Registration of Grouping: 24th December 1993.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Cardiff, United Kingdom.

Official Address of Grouping: Tring Business Centre, Upper Icknield Way, Tring, Hertfordshire HP23 4JX.

Objects for which Grouping Formed: To organise support and facilitate and develop the activites of members, contact between members, and to promote co-operation in and the futherance of trade and business and without prejudice to the foregoing to pursue such aims and develop co-operation with organisations outside the European Community.

Duration of Grouping: Indefinite.

D. Durham, Registrar of Companies England & Wales, Cardiff

DETAILS OF MEMBERS

Permanent Address or Registered Place of Members Name Legal Form Registered Office No. Registration Business Name LIAISON D'ETRE (UK) LIAISON D'ETRE Legal Person Tring Business Centre, Upper 2795988 England & Wales Icknield Way, Tring, Hertfordshire HP23 4LJ. (UK) LIMITED LIMITED LIAISON D'ETRE LIAISON D'ETRE Legal Person 23 Rue Claudot, 54000 Nancy, 010795 France (2SI) FRANCE FRANCE France